

MACT 477/22

RAJESH KUMAR PANDIT Vs. FAIZAL

12.07.2025

Present: Ms. Annu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**ex parte and defence struck off vide order dated 15.03.2024**).
Ms. Prakriti Mishra, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through VC.

Some more time sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner for recording of statement of petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP.

Put up on **12.09.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.07.2025