

31 MACT 477/22

RAJESH KUMAR PANDIT Vs. FAIZAL

21.11.2025

Present: Ms. Babita Tyagi , Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Anshul Bedi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company (through
V/C).
Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner.
Put up for final arguments on **03.02.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.11.2025